

Government of Jammu and Kashmir Government Medical College, Srinagar



NOTIFICATION

on 9th October, 2024, the Govt. Medical College, Srinagar conducted written tests of the candidates for selection/engagement as **Senior** Residents/Tutors from 12.00 Noon to 01.00 PM in the following disciplines:-

S.No.	Name of the Discipline	S.No.	Name of the Discipline
1	Biochemistry	6	Orthopaedics
2	Physiology	7	Radiodiagnosis & Imaging
3	Microbiology	8.	ENT
4	SPM	09.	Surgery
5	Ophthalmology	10.	Urology

The solved Question Papers of these tests as per respective Answer Keys framed by the paper-setters have been uploaded on the official website of GMC, Srinagar <u>www.gmcs.ac.in</u> for information of all concerned candidates.

If any candidate feels that the key to any question(s) is/are wrong, he/she can submit objection/representation on the prescribed format annexed as per annexure-A alongwith sufficient documentary proof/evidence and fee of Rs. 300/= per question(refundable in case of genuine/ correct representation) in the Academic Section, Govt. Medical College, Srinagar within two days from the date of issuance of this notification.

Challenges made by the candidates will be verified by the subject Experts. If the challenge of any candidate is found correct, the respective Answer Key will be revised and applied in the response of all the candidates accordingly. The key finalized by the Experts after the challenge will be final and the result will be prepared on the basis of the revised Final Answer Key.

No objection/representation shall be entertained after expiry of the stipulated time frame i.e. after 11.10.2024 (04.00 PM)

> hraf Hakak), JKAS (Mohammad) Administrator, Assoc. Hospitals,

GMC, Srinagar

Member/Secy. Selection Committee

Dated: 09.10.2024

Copy for information and n.a to the:-

1. Secretary to Government, Health & Medical Education Department, J&K Civil Secretariat, Srinagar.

2. Joint Director Information with the request that the notification may kindly be got published in the prominent local dailies preferably in Greater Kashmir, Aftab and Srinagar Times.

3. Chief Accounts Officer, Govt. Medical College, Srinagar for information

4. I/C Website, Govt. Medical College, Srinagar with the directions to upload the notification on the official website of the Institution.



Government of Jammu and Kashmir Government Medical College, Srinagar



(Annexure- A)

	ate : :	
5	:	
nt details	:	
ate's 16 digit	: A/C No	
No.	Details of objection	Resource Material (copy to be enclosed)
	ne s nt details nte's 16 digit uestion	ne : it details : ate's 16 digit A/C No uestion Details of objection

Signature of the candidate